
Food Bank of Northwest Indiana 
Executive Director: Angie Williams 
secondharvestnwi@yahoo.com 
Contact: Chandra Timberlake 
ctimberlake@secondharvest.org 
2248 West 35th Avenue 
Gary, Indiana 46408 
219-980-1777 or 888-728-2453 

Food Finders Food Bank, Inc. 
Executive Director: Katy Bunder 
kbunder@food-finders.org 
50 Olympia Court 
Lafayette, IN 47909 
765-471-0062 

Terre Haute Catholic Charities 
Executive Director: John C. Etling 
Contact: Thomas Kuhl 
tkuhl@catholiccharitiesterrehaute.org 
Corporate Square Annex 
2931 Ohio Blvd. 
Terre Haute, IN 47803 
812-235-3424 

Tri-State Food Bank, Inc. 
Executive Director: Mary Blair 
mblair@tristatefoodbank.org 
Contact: Barbara Tonkin 
btonkin@tristatefoodbank.org 
801 East Michigan Street 
Evansville, IN 47711 
812-425-0775 

Food Bank of Northern Indiana 
Executive Director:  Milton Lee 
Contact:  Jamie Cripe 
jcripe@feedingamerica.org 
702 S. Chapin Street 
South Bend, IN 46601 

Community Harvest Food Bank 
Executive Director:  Jane Avery 
javery@secondharvest.org 
999 E. Tillman Road 
Ft. Wayne, IN 46855 
260-447-4859 or 888-774-1465 

Second Harvest Food Bank of 
East Central Indiana, Inc. 
Executive Director:  Lois Rockhill 
lrockhill@secondharvest.org 
Contact:  Nicole Miles 
nmiles@secondharvest.org 
6621 N Old State Road 3 
Muncie, IN  47303 
765-287-8698 or 800-886-0882 

Gleaners Food Bank of Indiana 
President/CEO:  Cindy Hubert 
chubert@gleaners.org 
Agency Relations:  Bob Evans 
bevans@gleaners.org 
3737 Waldemere Ave. 
Indianapolis, IN  46241 

Hoosier Hills Food Bank 
Executive Director:  Julio Alonso 
julio@hhfoodbank.org 
Contact: Casey Sturey 
usda@hhfb.org 
2333 W Industrial Park Drive 
Bloomington, IN 47404 
812-334-8374 

Indiana TEFAP Food Banks 

2 North Meridian Street, 8B, Indianapolis, IN 46204; 1-800-522-0874 
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